
1



2

2471(mm)

2376  (mm)

1
2

9
7
(m

m
)

1320(m
m)

630(mm)
3027(mm)

2325(mm)

2376(mm)

2964
(mm)

3015
(mm)

1
7
2
8
(m

m
)

2
0
5
0
(m

m
)

2
7.2m



A11-2 x1
60°

!

3

A1-1

A1-2

A2-1

A2-2

A3-1

A4

x2

x2

x2

x2

x2

x2

x2

x2

x2

A3-2

A5-1

A5-2

x1A6-1

x1A6-2

A7-1

A7-2

A8-1

A8-2

A9

A10-1

A10-2

A11-1

x1

x1

x1

x1

x1

x2

x2

x1

60°

60°

60°

A



4

A21 x4

A25 x4

A26

A27

A28

A30

x8

x4

x2

x1

x2

A29

A23 x8

A24 x4

A12 x4

A16

A17

A18-1

A18-2

A19

A20

x4

x2

x1

x1

x2

x2

A15 x8

A13 x4



5

Not included in package.

H6 x22

H7

H8 x66

H9 x30

x1

M6x30

M6

M6x12

H11 x12

H12 x8

H13 x16

ST4x8

ST5x10

H1

H2

H3

x4

x2

x2

H4
L

R

H5

x2

x2b a

ST5x16

H15

H16 x2

x1

H14 x1

M6x20H18

H19

x24

x2

x2H20 M4x40

H17 x4

x12H21



6

UV

UV-Label side to be installed outside; 
Film on both sides to be peeled off 

before installation.

!

10

B1 4

B2 4

B3

1

1

B11 2

B8

B10

8B4

2B5

3B6

B7-1 1

B7-2 1

B9-1 1

B9-2 1

!

!
B



7

B4

B4

B5

B11

B11

A4

A10-1

A10-2

A16

A16

A17

A17

B3

B2

B2

B2

B6

B10

B9-1

B9-2

A1-1

A1-1

A1-2

A1-2

A2-1

A2-1

A2-2

A2-2

A3-1

A3-2

A5-1

A5-2

A7-1

A7-2

A11-2

A11-1

A13

A13

A13

A13

A15

A19

A21

A21

A24

A24

A24

A24A27

A27

A27

A27

A28

A15

A15

A15

B3

B3

B3

B3

B3

A21

A21

A3-2

A15

A15

A15

A15

B3

B3

B3

B3

A3-1

B2

B1

B1
B1

B1

B7-1

B7-2

A5-1

A5-2

A6-2

A8-1

A8-2

A12

A12

A12

B8

A6-1

A9

A12

B6

B6

A18-1

A18-2

A19

A20

A20

B4

B4

B4

B4

B4

B4

B5

A10-1

A10-2

A16

A16

A29

A4



8

1H7

H14

H7

A24

A24

A24

A24

H1

H1

H1

H1

x4

M6x12
x8

x4A24

H1

H8

2

x2

A1-1

A1-2

A2-1 x2

A2-2

2

H1

A24

H8H8

2

M6

M6x30
x16

H9 x16

H6

A27 x4

Please merge the fittings until there is no 
gap before tightening the screws.

!

1

A1-1

A1-2

A1-2

A1-1

A2-1

A2-2

A2-1

A2-2

A27

A27

A27

A27

1

H9(4x)

H6(4x)

A27

x2

x2



30

140

a

b

9

3



10

x1

x2A5-1

A5-2
A5-1

4

4

4

A5-1

A5-2

4 A5-1
/A5-2

H8

H1

Please note the A4 orientation.

!

H7

B1A8-1
/A8-2

6

5-6

6 H14

5

5
B1

B1

A8-1

x2A5-2

x4

M6x12

H8

4

A8-2

B1

5

H14
x2B1

60°
x1A8-1

60°
x1A8-2

A5-1

A5-2

A5-1

A5-2



11

x2

M6x12

H8

A12

A5-1

A8-1

7-1

A12

A5-2

A8-2

7-2

8

7-1

7-2

B1

B1

B1

B1

L2

L2
L1

L1

7-8

A12

A12

8

x2A12

x2B1

L2=L1

H7

H13

A8-1

A8-2



12

x1A9 9-12

B1

B1

B7-2

A12

9

x2A12

x1B7-1

x1B7-1

12

A12

A9

9

10

Do not tighten H8 screw well in Step 10 
until Step 15 is done successfully.

!

1.5mm

B7-1 B7-2

11 12

H7

H13

B1

B1

B7-1

A12

9

10
A9

11

H8

x4

M6x12

H8

H8

H8



x1

H7

13

x1B8

H2

H7H8

H3

A6-2

A6-1

H3

A6-2

A6-1

13-1

13-2

H2

x1A6-1

x1A6-2

x1H2

x1H3

14

3
6
6
m

m

366mmA6-2

A6-1

H3

15

13-15

x4H8
M6x12

13-1

13-2

13-2

B8

14

B8

A6-2

A6-1

H3

H2

H2



14

16

16

16

x2B2

60° x1A11-1

60°
x1A11-2

H13

B2

17

17

B2

B2

18

x1

H7

Please press the plate into place before locking it.
!

x4H8
M6x12

H8

17

18

A11-1
/A11-2

B2

16

A11-2

A11-1

17-18



15

19-21x2A13

x1A19

x2H8

x1B6

H7

H13

20

21

19

B6

A13

A13

A19

B2

B2

19

20

21

21

B6

A11-2

A11-1

A11-2

A11-1

A19

A11-2

A11-1

A13

M6x12

H8



16

For better B10 installation, loose screws a bit, insert B10 and then tighten the screws again.

!

23

22

22-24

B10

A11-2

A11-1

A19

24
H13

H13

x2A13

x1B10

x2H8

x2B2

M6x12

B10

B2

A13

A13

H7

H13

22

B2

22
23

23

B2

A13

H8



17

33
6

336

H2
26-2

H2

26-1

27

A7-2

A7-1

25-27

B9-2

B9-1

H3

H2

H2

26-1

26-2

26-2

25

25

x1A7-1

x1A7-2

x1B9-1

x1B9-2

x1H2

x1

H7

x1H3

x8

M6x12

H8

H7H8

H3

A7-2

A7-1H3

A7-2

A7-1

H8

H8

H8
H8

H8

H8



18

x4H6

x12H9

M6x30

M6

M6x20

x8H18

x2

x2

A3-1

A3-2

x2A4

H7

H15

x1A29

x2A28

28-29

28

29

A4

A4
A3-1

A3-2

A3-2

A3-1

30

28

29

H7

H18(4x)

H6(4x)

H9(4x)

H9(4x)

A3-2H2

H2

A3-1

H2

A3-2

H2A3-1

A4

A4

A29

A3-1

A3-2

A28

30

30

30
30



19

x2B11

A4

H3

31B11

A30

H11
H11

32H17

B11

A4

33H7

H9

H22

A4 34

H12
H7

31-34

B11

B11

x2A30

H6

x4H17

31

31

32

32

33

33

3234

34

34

34H3

H3

x4H9

x4H11

x4H12

ST4x8

ST5x10

x2H6

M6x30

H7

H15



20

35-37H14

x10B3

x8A15

H14

H14

H14

Please install both sides first and then the center.

!

35

36

B3

B3

B3

B3

B3

B3
B3

B3 B3

B3
B3

B3

B3

B3

A15

A15

35

35

35

35

37

37

36

36
A15

A15



21

38

39 40
A17

A12

A12

A10-1

A10-2

A10-1

A10-2

B4

B4

B4

B4B5

B5

B4

B4

B4

B4

B4

B4

38-41

A10(A16)

A10-2

A10-1

38

38

40

40

41

41

x2B5

x2A10-1

x4A16

x2A17

x2A10-2

H7

H14

x8B4

x4H8
M6x12



22

42

43

A21

H5-b

A21

H5-a

H13

44

H12H12

45

A21

H19

H7x4

x2H5

A21

x16

x2H19

H13
ST5x16

ab

x4H12
ST5x10

42-45

43

43

42

44
42

44

42 44

42 44

x2

H13(8x)

H13(8x)



23

47
H17

46

H7

H16

H7

47

H7x2

x2H20

H16

M4x40

B11

46

46-47

X2

H20

B11



24

A18-2

A18-1

B6

B6

A19

48

B6

B6

49

A19

48

48
A19

A18

A19

49

49
A18-2

A18-1

B6

B6

A19

x1

x1

x1A19

A18-1

A18-2

x2B6

48-49H7



25

H7

H13

A20

A20

B6

B6

x2A20

x2H4

x8H11
ST4x8

L R

50

51

52

52

H4-L

H4-R

H4-R

H4-L

A20

A20

A20
A20

10mm

10mm

52

A20

A20

H4

A18

H11
H7

A18

A18

A20

A20

B6

B6

50

H11

51

H11

50-52



26

53 a b

53

53



27

54 54

54

54

54

54

54

x8A23

x16H18

H7

M6x20

A23

A23

A23

A23

H18

H18

H18

H18



28

x4A25

A25

H8 H8

A26

H8

H8

A26

H8

H8

X8

A26

X4

A25

x8A26

30°

30°

H21

5655

57

58 59

H7 55-59

Check and tighten all screws to ensure that the greenhouse is sturdy.
!

5758 59

x24H8
M6x12

x12H21

x12 x12

H21

A25
/A26


	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28

